## 504464683 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4511385

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	GNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
JOEL JOHN OCTAVE	GERVAIS			06/16/2017			
JAMES WAYNE HEN	RY			06/21/2017			
SCOTT DAVID NOBL	E			06/29/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	CNH II	CNH INDUSTRIAL CANADA, LTD.					
Street Address:	1000 7	1000 71ST STREET, EAST					
Internal Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 1928					
City:	SASK	SASKATOON, SK					
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	S7K 3	S7K 3S5					
Application Number: 1564		15640860	0860				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Nı	Imber				
Application Number.		13040000					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(262)636-6231					
				nsuccessful, it will be sent			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ir provide	262-636-6357	cessiui, it will be se	ent via US maii.			
			ette.azarian@cnhind.com				
Correspondent Name	e:	-	INDUSTRIAL CANADA, LTD.				
Address Line 1: 700 S		700 STATE STRE	STATE STREET				
Address Line 2: IP LAW DEPARTMENT							
Address Line 4:		RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	51392 CNH	51392 CNHA:0524				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	ANDREW L	ANDREW L. KANTOR				
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew L.	/Andrew L. Kantor/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/19/2017	07/19/2017				
Total Attachments: 4		I					
source=51392_Assignn							
source=51392_Assignn	nent#page	2.tif					

source=51392\_Assignment#page3.tif source=51392\_Assignment#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CNH Industrial Canada, Ltd. (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 1000 71<sup>st</sup> Street, East, P.O. Box 1928, Saskatoon, SK, Canada S7K 3S5, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions, and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled **PRODUCT DISTRIBUTION CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN AGRICULTURAL SYSTEM,"** and which may be further identified below, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 71475 may delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below after execution of this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Additional Application Information						
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	, filed on	······				
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. <u>15/640,860,</u> filed on <u>July 3, 2017</u> .						
International Application Serial No.	, filed on	<u> </u>				

INVENTOR:

Signature:

Joel John Octave Gervais

Witnessed by:

Signature

enne Printed Name of Witness

Date: June 16, 2017 Date: 06/16/2017

## INVENTOR:

Signature:

Jame Waye Herry

ÌŃ

Date: 21 June 2013

Witnessed by:

Signature

Comerins thei Printed Name of Witness

Date: 21 June, 2017

**INVENTOR:** 

Signature:

TA noch Scott David Noble

Witnessed by:

Lyhane deen Signature

TYROPE KEEP Printed Name of Witness

Date: June 29 2017 

Date: JUNE 29 2017